

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**April 12, 2022  
2:00 p.m.**

**NWCC BID # 22-004-18  
ALUMNI DRIVE PARKING PROJECT**

BID	DESCRIPTION	APPROX		ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		ENSCOR, LLC		D. C. Services, LLC		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-200-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
S-201-B	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
S-202-C	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	384.0	LF	\$15.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$17.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$16.00	\$ 6,144.00
S-202-D	Removal of Asphalt Pavement (All Thickness)	1,620.0	SY	\$12.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$15.59	\$ 25,255.80	\$15.00	\$ 24,300.00
S-202-D	Removal of Granular Base Material	1,620.0	SY	\$8.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$10.63	\$ 17,220.60	\$15.00	\$ 24,300.00
S-202-D	Removal of Sidewalk (All Thickness)	169.0	SY	\$21.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$5.00	\$ 845.00	\$18.42	\$ 3,112.98	\$20.00	\$ 3,380.00
S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation (FM)	340.0	CY	\$15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$17.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$21.00	\$ 7,140.00
S-203-EX	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class 9	470.0	CY	\$20.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$25.51	\$ 11,989.70	\$23.50	\$ 11,045.00
S-226-A	Solid Sodding (Zoysia)	1,640.0	SY	\$5.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$8.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$8.50	\$ 13,940.00	\$10.00	\$ 16,400.00
S-229-A	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch	6.000	CY	\$1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$708.51	\$ 4,251.06	\$1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
S-233-A	Temporary Silt Fence (Type 1) (A.O.S. 0.15 - 0.84)	600.0	LF	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5.81	\$ 3,486.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,400.00
901-S-237-A	Watties, 20"	100.0	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7.09	\$ 709.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-304-D	Crushed Stone	895.0	TON	\$55.00	\$ 49,225.00	\$45.00	\$ 40,275.00	\$73.69	\$ 65,952.55	\$50.50	\$ 45,197.50
S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5-mm Mixture	184.0	TON	\$125.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$209.72	\$ 38,588.48	\$310.00	\$ 57,040.00
901-S-412	GemSeal Polytar	2,387.0	SY	\$5.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$3.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$3.76	\$ 8,975.12	\$4.00	\$ 9,548.00
S-413-C	Cleaning and Sealing Cracks	1,250.0	LF	\$5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3.97	\$ 4,962.50	\$4.00	\$ 5,000.00
901-S-521-A	1 1/4" PVC Electrical Conduit (Schedule 40) (Open-Cut)	447.0	LF	\$8.00	\$ 3,576.00	\$25.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$11.50	\$ 5,140.50	\$9.00	\$ 4,023.00

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**April 12, 2022  
2:00 p.m.**

**NWCC BID # 22-004-18  
ALUMNI DRIVE PARKING PROJECT**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		ENSCOR, LLC		D. C. Services, LLC		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.	
						Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC		Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 21962-MC		Columbus, MS 39704 MS Certification: 00229-MC	
S-501-A-PP	15" Inline Drain with Tee, Per Plans	1.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,259.15	\$ 3,259.15	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-501-B-PP	Raised Concrete Crosswalk, Per Plans	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,045.67	\$ 12,045.67	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
S-501-C-PP	Dumpster Slab, Per Plans	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,919.14	\$ 9,919.14	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-601-B	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	8.000	CY	\$1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,842.13	\$ 14,737.04	\$2,215.00	\$ 17,720.00
S-602-A	Reinforcing Steel	165.0	LBS	\$3.50	\$ 577.50	\$5.00	\$ 825.00	\$7.09	\$ 1,169.85	\$2.00	\$ 330.00
S-608-A	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	134.0	SY	\$55.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$72.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$75.10	\$ 10,063.40	\$104.00	\$ 13,936.00
S-608-A-PP	Concrete Sidewalk, Per Plans	62.0	SY	\$60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$72.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$82.19	\$ 5,095.78	\$136.50	\$ 8,463.00
S-609-D	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 Mod.	1,503.0	LF	\$25.00	\$ 37,575.00	\$30.00	\$ 45,090.00	\$31.17	\$ 46,848.51	\$36.80	\$ 55,310.40
S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-619-F	Detail Traffic Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (White)	1,859.0	LF	\$2.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$4.20	\$ 7,807.80	\$2.98	\$ 5,539.82	\$4.40	\$ 8,179.60
S-619-F	Detail Traffic Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (Blue)	416.0	LF	\$2.00	\$ 832.00	\$4.20	\$ 1,747.20	\$4.25	\$ 1,768.00	\$4.40	\$ 1,830.40
S-621-H-2	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 Mills)	261.0	SF	\$4.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$14.40	\$ 3,758.40	\$25.51	\$ 6,658.11	\$15.00	\$ 3,915.00
S-621-H-2	Thermoplastic Legend (Blue) (120 Mills)	100.0	SF	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$28.91	\$ 2,891.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-630-B-PP	Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens) (NWCC Post), Per Plans	2	EA	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$708.51	\$ 1,417.02	\$625.00	\$ 1,250.00
S-630-G-PP	Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign with Supp. Plate (Encapsulated Lens) (NWCC Post), Per Plans	4	EA	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$708.51	\$ 2,834.04	\$625.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-CA-1	Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID CONSTRUCTION:</b>				\$	<b>352,731.50</b>	\$	<b>362,136.40</b>	\$	<b>448,138.82</b>	\$	<b>494,951.90</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**April 12, 2022  
2:00 p.m.**

**NWCC BID # 22-004-18  
ALUMNI DRIVE PARKING PROJECT**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		ENSCOR, LLC		D. C. Services, LLC		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.	
						Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC		Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 21962-MC		Columbus, MS 39704 MS Certification: 00229-MC	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>											
S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation (FM)	50.0	CY	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$21.71	\$ 1,085.50	\$21.00	\$ 1,050.00
S-203-EX	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class 9	30.0	CY	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$27.13	\$ 813.90	\$23.50	\$ 705.00
S-226-A	Solid Sodding (Zoysia)	240.0	SY	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$8.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00
S-229-A	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch	1.500	CY	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$949.80	\$ 1,424.70	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,650.00
S-304-D	Crushed Stone	192.0	TON	\$55.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$73.69	\$ 14,148.48	\$50.50	\$ 9,696.00
S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST 12.5-mm Mixture	40.0	TON	\$125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$310.00	\$ 12,400.00
S-608-A	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thickness)	51.0	SY	\$55.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$72.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$74.62	\$ 3,805.62	\$104.00	\$ 5,304.00
S-608-A-PP	Concrete Sidewalk, Per Plans	14.0	SY	\$60.00	\$ 840.00	\$72.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$74.62	\$ 1,044.68	\$136.50	\$ 1,911.00
S-609-D	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 Modified	200.0	LF	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$29.85	\$ 5,970.00	\$36.80	\$ 7,360.00
S-619-F	Detail Traffic Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (White)	250.0	LF	\$2.00	\$ 500.00	\$4.20	\$ 1,050.00	\$4.07	\$ 1,017.50	\$4.40	\$ 1,100.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:</b>				\$	28,905.00	\$	32,190.00	\$	39,750.38	\$	43,576.00
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>											
S-501-D-PP	Outdoor Exercise Slab, Per Plans	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2:</b>				\$	20,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:</b>				\$	381,636.50	\$	394,326.40	\$	487,889.20	\$	538,527.90
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2:</b>				\$	372,731.50	\$	394,326.40	\$	460,638.82	\$	519,951.90
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND NO. 2:</b>				\$	401,636.50	\$	429,326.40	\$	500,389.20	\$	563,527.90

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

*Kevin W. McLeod*

KEVIN W. McLEOD, PE  
CONSULTING ENGINEER

4/12/22

DATE